Board of Equalization Tuesday, May 12, 2020 6:00 p.m.

Council Members Thomas D. Bell Darin Nicholson David M. Gregory



## UNALASKA CITY COUNCIL

P. O. Box 610 • Unalaska, Alaska 99685 (907) 581-1251 • <u>www.ci.unalaska.ak.us</u>

Vincent M. Tutiakoff Sr., Mayor Erin Reinders, City Manager

## Unalaska City Hall Council Chambers 43 Raven Way

Council Members Dennis M. Robinson Alejandro R. Tungul Shari Coleman

## BOARD OF EQUALIZATION MINUTES

- 1. Call to order. Mayor Vincent Tutiakoff, Sr., called the Board of Equalization meeting to order on Tuesday, May 12, 2020, in the Unalaska City council chambers via telephone conference at 6:00 pm.
- 2. Roll Call

Present in Chambers:

Vincent Tutiakoff, Sr. Thomas D. Bell Alejandro Tungul David Gregory

Present Telephonically:

Dennis Robinson Darin Nicholson Shari Coleman

Absent:

None

3. Request for Finding – late filed Appeal 20-019

City Clerk read her summary into the record.

Gregory made a motion to adopt a finding of the Board of Equalization that the taxpayer was unable to comply with the deadline to file an appeal of the assessed value on tax parcel 03-07-429, thereby allowing appeal no. 20-019 to proceed; Bell seconded.

Council Member Tungul disclosed a conflict of interest as the appellant is his step-sister.

Council Member Robinson disclosed a conflict of interest as the appellant is his sister.

The Chairman excused Council Member Robinson and Council Member Tungul from the vote.

Roll Call Vote: Nicholson – yes; Gregory – yes; Coleman – yes; Bell – yes.

Motion passed 4-0.

## 4. Adjournment

Bell made a motion to adjourn the Board of Equalization; Gregory seconded.

Roll Call Vote: Gregory – yes; Coleman – yes; Tungul – yes; Nicholson – yes; Robinson – yes; Bell – yes.

Motion passed 6-0.

The meeting adjourned at 6:10 pm.

Marjie Veeder, CMC

City Clerk

rfw

